NOTICE OF APPROVAL FOR THE DEMOLITION OF REMAINING FOUNDATIONS ON REMAINDER OF PORTION 2 OF THE FARM ELANDSFONTEIN 90IR, GERMISTON JOHANNESBURG, GAUTENG PROVINCE

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL FOCUS

SEF Ref No: 503838

Notice is hereby given that the Provincial Heritage Resources Authority – Gauteng (PHRAG) has approved the demolition application of the proposed demolition of the remaining foundations of the already demolished structures on the remainder of Portion 2 of the farm Elandsfontein 90IR, Germiston. Should you wish to appeal this approval, please submit your appeal to the following address by no later than **Monday, 11 October 2010**:

Provincial Heritage Resources Authority – Gauteng

Attention: Grant Botha

Private Bag X33 JOHANNESBURG 2000

See approval attached below.



PROVINCIAL HERITAGE RESOURCES AUTHORITY - GAUTENG

PRIVATE BAG X33, JOHANNESBURG, 200 38 RISSIK STREET, NBS BUILDING, JOHANNESBURG, 2000 TEL: 011 355 2500 – FAX: 011 355 2878

Our Ref: Demolished structures situated on Remainder of Portion 2 of the

farm Elandsfontein 90 IR

Your Ref: 503838 Enquiries: Mr. G. Botha Date: 2010-09-22

STRATEGIC ENVIRONMENTAL FOCUS (SEF) PO Box 74785 LYNNWOOD RIDGE 0040

Attention: Mr Floris van der Walt

Per e-mail: floris@sefsa.co.za

Dear Sir

RECORD OF DECISION: DEMOLITION APPLICATION: DERELICT OPEN SITE WITH ALREADY DEMOLISHED STRUCTURES, ONLY FOUNDATIONS REMAINING, JAMES BRIGHT STREET GERMISTON (REMAINDER OF PORTION 2 OF THE FARM ELANDSFONTEIN 90-IR

- 1. Your demolition application to the Heritage Impact Assessment (HIA)
 Adjudication Committee of the Provincial Heritage Resources
 Authority of Gauteng (PHRAG) dated 19 August 2010 and the
 subsequent affidavit dated 9 September 2010 have reference.
- 2. This letter serves to inform you that at meeting of the above committee on 17 September 2010 your application for the above work as described in the document with reference 503838 were APPROVED.
- 3. The approval of the proposed project is subject to the following conditions:
 - 3.1 Anybody can appeal this decision within 14 days from the receipt of this letter to the above address. Please display visibly on site.
 - 3.2The approval is valid for two years.

- 3.3 This approval does not exempt the applicant from obtaining other necessary authority approvals as prescribed by other relevant legislation and regulations.
- 3.4 PHRAG may not be held responsible for any costs or losses incurred in the event of the suspension or retraction of this approval for any reason.

Kind Regards

Leonie Marais-Botes

Convenor: Heritage Impact Assessment (HIA) Adjudication Committee

Should you wish to obtain more information, please contact Floris van der Walt from Strategic Environmental Focus on **Tel**: (012) 349 1307; **Fax**: 086 640 5815 / 012 349 1229; **E-mail**: ctu@sefsa.co.za; or via **Post**: PO Box 74785, Lynnwood Ridge, PRETORIA, 0040

Publication Date: Tuesday, 28 September 2010